A STUDY ON CONSUMERS’ ADOPTION OF COOL

CITRUS LISTERINE IN KOTA KINABALU, SABAH

SHARIFAH NURAFIZAH BINTI SYED ANNUAR

2004344511

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS)
MARKETING
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA CAWANGAN SABAH

NOVEMBER 2006



TABLE OF CONTENTS

PAGE

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT iv
LIST OF TABLES v
LIST OF FIGURES vii
LIST OF DEFINITION OF TERMS ix
ABSTRACT : X
CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION
1.1 Background

1.1.1 Company Profile 2

1.1.2 Product Profile 3

1.1.3 Background Of The Study 4
1.2 Scope Of Study

1.2.1 Area of Study 6

1.2.2 Place Of Study 6

1.2.3 Target Group 6

1.2.4 Period Of Research 6
1.3 Problem Statement 7
1.4 Research Objectives 8
1.5 Research Questions 9
1.6 Limitations of The Study 10

1.7 Significance of The Study 12



CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW
2.1 The New Product Development
2.2 The Adoption Process
2.3 Satisfaction

2.3.1 Price

2.3.2 Taste

2.3.3 Brand Name

2.4 Theoretical Framework

CHAPTER 3: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY

3.1 Primary Data
3.2 Secondary Data
3.3 Sampling Procedure
3.3.1 Target Population
3.3.2 Sampling Frame
3.3.3 Sampling Technique
3.3.4 Sample Size
3.3.5 Data Analysis Procedure
3.3.6 Questionnaire Design
CHAPTER 4: RESEARCH FINDINGS
4.1 Demographic Profile
4.2 Consumer Expectation
4.3 Consumer Satisfaction
4.4 Consumer Adoption
CHAPTER 5: RESEARCH ANALYSIS
5.1 Consumer Expectation

14

15

15
16
17

18

20
20

20
20
21
21
22

22

24
39
63
73

80



Acknowledgement

| am grateful to my advisor Associate Professor Dr. Worran Haji Kabul for his
supervision and valuable guidance throughout the preparation of my project paper. His
personal experience as a lecturer in Marketing field has made my task becoming easier
as the topic very much related to his area of expertise.

My sincere appreciation also goes to Mr Mohd Shamlie Salisi, BBA (Hons) Marketing
Program Coordinator for his constant attention and support during the period of time
completing this research.

| am also grateful for the warm and kind assistance rendered to me by DKSH (M)
Holdings and Diethelm Malaysia. | want to thank Dr Allen Mathews, Mr Jacob Chee and
Madam Shirley Kho.

To my families and friends, | treasured their endurance, the faith they have in me and

the prayer they offered to me.
SHARIFAH NURAFIZAH BINTI SYED ANNUAR

Bachelor in Business Administration (Hons) Marketing
Universiti Teknologi MARA

iv



Abstract

This research paper is a part of fulfilling the syllabus requirement for MKT 660 in
order for a final year student of Bachelor of Business Administration (Hons) Marketing to
obtain a degree. The research is mainly about studying consumers’ adoption of Cool
Citrus Listerine in Kota Kinabalu. The objectives of this research is to study consumers’
expectation of purchasing mouthwash, the market satisfaction level of the new Cool
Citrus Listerine, and what is the likelihood of the consumers to adopt the new product.

Consumer adoption of mouthwash product depends on the taste, price and brand
name of the product. This study has showed that these three variables have effects to
consumer adoption. In addition, the study also tells that most consumers in Kota
Kinabalu City are happy with the Cool Citrus Listerine product and ready to adopt it.
Furthermore, this study also reveals that there is a huge difference of acceptance of the

Cool Citrus Listerine between working people and students.



