

A STUDY ON CONSUMERS' ADOPTION OF COOL CITRUS LISTERINE IN KOTA KINABALU, SABAH

SHARIFAH NURAFIZAH BINTI SYED ANNUAR 2004344511

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS) MARKETING

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA CAWANGAN SABAH

NOVEMBER 2006

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	iv
LIST OF TABLES	V
LIST OF FIGURES	vii
LIST OF DEFINITION OF TERMS	ix
ABSTRACT	х
CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION	
1.1 Background	
1.1.1 Company Profile	2
1.1.2 Product Profile	3
1.1.3 Background Of The Study	4
1.2 Scope Of Study	
1.2.1 Area of Study	6
1.2.2 Place Of Study	6
1.2.3 Target Group	6
1.2.4 Period Of Research	6
1.3 Problem Statement	7
1.4 Research Objectives	8
1.5 Research Questions	9
1.6 Limitations of The Study	10
1.7 Significance of The Study	12

CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1	The New Product Development	14
2.2	The Adoption Process	15
2.3	Satisfaction	
	2.3.1 Price	15
	2.3.2 Taste	16
	2.3.3 Brand Name	17
2.4	Theoretical Framework	18
СН	APTER 3: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY	
3.1	Primary Data	20
3.2	Secondary Data	20
3.3	Sampling Procedure	
	3.3.1 Target Population	20
	3.3.2 Sampling Frame	20
	3.3.3 Sampling Technique	21
	3.3.4 Sample Size	21
	3.3.5 Data Analysis Procedure	22
	3.3.6 Questionnaire Design	22
CH	HAPTER 4: RESEARCH FINDINGS	
4.1	1 Demographic Profile	24
4.2	2 Consumer Expectation	39
4.3	3 Consumer Satisfaction	63
4.4	4 Consumer Adoption	73
CH	HAPTER 5: RESEARCH ANALYSIS	
5.	1 Consumer Expectation	80

Acknowledgement

I am grateful to my advisor Associate Professor Dr. Worran Haji Kabul for his supervision and valuable guidance throughout the preparation of my project paper. His personal experience as a lecturer in Marketing field has made my task becoming easier as the topic very much related to his area of expertise.

My sincere appreciation also goes to Mr Mohd Shamlie Salisi, BBA (Hons) Marketing Program Coordinator for his constant attention and support during the period of time completing this research.

I am also grateful for the warm and kind assistance rendered to me by DKSH (M)
Holdings and Diethelm Malaysia. I want to thank Dr Allen Mathews, Mr Jacob Chee and
Madam Shirley Kho.

To my families and friends, I treasured their endurance, the faith they have in me and the prayer they offered to me.

SHARIFAH NURAFIZAH BINTI SYED ANNUAR

Bachelor in Business Administration (Hons) Marketing

Universiti Teknologi MARA

Abstract

This research paper is a part of fulfilling the syllabus requirement for MKT 660 in order for a final year student of Bachelor of Business Administration (Hons) Marketing to obtain a degree. The research is mainly about studying consumers' adoption of Cool Citrus Listerine in Kota Kinabalu. The objectives of this research is to study consumers' expectation of purchasing mouthwash, the market satisfaction level of the new Cool Citrus Listerine, and what is the likelihood of the consumers to adopt the new product.

Consumer adoption of mouthwash product depends on the taste, price and brand name of the product. This study has showed that these three variables have effects to consumer adoption. In addition, the study also tells that most consumers in Kota Kinabalu City are happy with the Cool Citrus Listerine product and ready to adopt it. Furthermore, this study also reveals that there is a huge difference of acceptance of the Cool Citrus Listerine between working people and students.